506611093 04/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6657900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK LANGOHR	08/28/2018
ANDREA WARTENBERG-DEMAND	08/28/2018
ULRIKE WIPPERMANN	08/30/2018
BENJAMIN DAELKEN	08/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTEST AG
Street Address:	LANDSTEINERSTRABE 5
City:	DREIEICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17149927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: wballew@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11017-002US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY Y. BALLEW
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Y. Ballew/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=11017-002US3 2021 04 15 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=11017-002US3 2021_04_15 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055927 FRAME: 0759 506611093

source=11017-002US3 2021_04_15 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=11017-002US3 2021_04_15 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=11017-002US3 2021_04_15 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055927 FRAME: 0760

Attorney Docket No. 11017-002USI

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Patrick LANGOHR of Liederbacherstr. 20, 65795 Hattersheim (DE); Andrea WARTENBERG-DEMAND Alsfelderstr. 20-22, 34637 Schrecksbach (DE), Ulrike WIPPERMANN of Landsteinerstraße 5, 63303 Dreieich (DE); and Benjamin DAELKJEN of Bruchstr. 18 60594 Frankfurt (DE), hereby assign to BIOTEST AG, a company organized under the laws of Dreieich, Germany, having a place of business at Landsteinerstraße 5, 63303 Dreieich, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled TREATMENT OF SEVERE COMMUNITY ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA filed Sept. 14, 2018 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/085,234 , (and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known,) which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/EP2017/055838 filed March 13, 2017, which claims priority to EP Patent Application No. 16160175.2 filed March 14, 2016 and EP Patent Application No. 16185173.8 filed August 22, 2016; this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States, and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 055927 FRAME: 0761

Attorney Docket No. 11017-002US1

Date: 28/4, 2016		//// <u> </u>
·	Name:	Patrick LANGOHR
WITNESSED BY:		
D. Tas Ear	Date:	28 Aug 2018
Signature		73
Doris Tasker		
Type or Printed Name		
Landsteinerstr. 3		
Witness Address		
63303 Orejeich		
Germany		

Attorney Docket No. 11017-002US1

Date: 28 - Acq - Cor & Name: Andrea WARTENBERGDEMAND

WITNESSED BY:

Date: 28. Aug 2018
Signature

Type or Printed Name

Landsteinerstr 3

Witness Address

(3303 Dreieich

Germany

Date: 30.08, 8018	1. Oporusus	
	Name: Ulrike WIPPERMANN	
WITNESSED BY:		
DITOSLO	Date: <u>30 Aug 2018</u>	
Signature		
Doris Tasker		
Type or Printed Name		
Landsteinerstr. 3		
Witness Address		
63303 Dreteich		
Germany		

Attorney Docket No. 11017-002US1

Date: 28.08.2018			
	Name:	Benjamin DAELKEN	
WITNESSED BY:			
D. Teal East	Date:	28 Aug 2048	
Signature		****	
Don's Tasker			
Type or Printed Name			
Landsteinerstr 3			
Witness Address 63302 December 64			
Germon V			